

## TOWNSHIP OFFICER CERTIFICATION

## **Stanton Township**

Chairperson

| enun person      |                        |  |
|------------------|------------------------|--|
| Name             | Robert F. Benson       |  |
| Address          | 30931 Highway 19 Blvd. |  |
| City, State, Zip | Cannon Falls, MN 55009 |  |
| Phone Number     | 507-210-9498           |  |
| Email Address    | blbenson17@gmail.com   |  |
| Term Expires     | 2026                   |  |

Vice-Chairperson

| , 100 011011   011011 |                        |  |
|-----------------------|------------------------|--|
| Name                  | Kenneth R. Burns       |  |
| Address               | 4691 Scout Ridge Way   |  |
| City, State, Zip      | Cannon Falls, MN 55009 |  |
| Phone Number          | 952-564-4859           |  |
| Email Address         | burnske2@gmail.com     |  |
| Term Expires          | 2024                   |  |

**Treasurer** 

| 11 cusui ci      |                             |
|------------------|-----------------------------|
| Name             | Mary E. Lundell             |
| Address          | 33100 42 <sup>nd</sup> Ave. |
| City, State, Zip | Cannon Falls, MN 55009      |
| Phone Number     | 507-263-0579                |
| Email Address    | stantontreasure@gmail.com   |
| Term Expires     | 2025                        |

**Supervisor** 

|   | 1                |                       |
|---|------------------|-----------------------|
|   | Name             | Karen Slininger       |
|   | Address          | 459 Sciota Trail      |
| ( | City, State, Zip | Randolph, MN 55065    |
|   | Phone Number     | 612-805-7581          |
|   | Email Address    | mkslininger@gmail.com |
|   | Term Expires     | 2025                  |

Clerk

| C                |                        |
|------------------|------------------------|
| Name             | Cheryle A. Peters      |
| Address          | 32840 Oxford Mill Rd.  |
| City, State, Zip | Cannon Falls, MN 55009 |
| Phone Number     | 507-263-0579           |
| Email Address    | stantonclerk@gmail.com |
| Term Expires     | 2024                   |

I hereby certify that the above is a correct and complete list of Township Officers elected at the annual town election held in the above named township on the 14<sup>th</sup> day of March 2023 as well as the Township Officers who hold over from a previous election.

Certified by: Cheryle Peters Date: 4/18/23

Please note – information provided on this form will be made available on the Goodhue County website. www.co.goodhue.mn.us